

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14184/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP No.27668/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.N.SASTRY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. P. Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned

Issue notice, confined to the question of recovery only.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master