

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4946/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP No.27668 of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K.N.SASTRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Debojit,Adv.
Mr. Bala Shuvudu M.,Adv.
Mr. Aadithya,Adv.
For Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh will inform this Court, on the next date of hearing, as to what was the amount sought to be recovered from the petitioner which has been stayed by this Court. The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER