

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4946/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP No.27668/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.N.SASTRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Praeen Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. R.Santhana Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Archiya,Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks to enable the learned counsel
for the petitioner to inform this Court as to whether any
decision is arrived at by the larger Bench of the Andhra Pradesh
High Court on the issue involved in this matter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER